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Minnesota Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President Joe
Biden’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 42%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceiiieeeieiiiiiee e 50%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

PolyMet is a proposed copper-nickel mine in
northeastern Minnesota near Hoyt Lakes,
upstream of Lake Superior. Based on what you
know, do you support or oppose the PolyMet
copper-nickel mine?

SUPPOIT ettt 36%
OPPOSE ...eeeiieeiiieieieieeeeeeeeeeeee et eeeeeeeeeeeees 33%
NOLSUIE ... 31%

Twin Metals is a proposed copper-nickel mine
in northeastern Minnesota near Ely, upstream
of the Boundary Waters Canoe Area
Wilderness. Based on what you know, do you
support or oppose the Twin Metals copper-
nickel mine?

STU] o] o o] ¢ PPN 34%
OPPOSE ..ottt e e eeeeeeeees 35%
NOLSUIE ..o 31%

One proposed copper-nickel mine in Minnesota
would operate for 20 years but would require
ongoing treatment of polluted water and
maintenance of the site for hundreds of years
after it closed. Based on this information, do
you support or oppose this proposed copper-
nickel mine?

ST U] ] o o] ¢ SO 34%
(O] 0] 0 [0 1S TN 44%
NOE SUFE ..ttt 22%
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One proposed copper-nickel mine is owned by
a corporation whose employees have been
convicted of bribery and corruption for its
operations in other countries. Do you think
Minnesota should give a permit for a copper-
nickel mine to a global corporation that has
engaged in bribery and corruption in its other
operations, or not?

Y S 14%
NO e, 67%
NOE SUIE .t 1 9%

After several mine dams collapsed, killing
hundreds of people, the countries of Brazil,
Chile, and Peru banned mine dams
constructed using an “upstream” method,
where the dam is raised over time using waste
rock from the operation. Do you think
Minnesota should ban upstream mine dams, or
not?

Yoo 46%
NO oo 22%
INOE SUIE .ottt e e een 33%

The PolyMet copper-nickel mine proposal has
had all four of its major permits rejected or
suspended by the courts. Do you think
Governor Tim Walz should move on from
PolyMet and propose a different economic
development plan for the area, or do you think
he should stay the course on PolyMet and
continue to defend the company’s application?

Think Governor Tim Walz should move on

from PolyMet and propose a different

economic development plan for the area......... 31%

Think he should stay the course on PolyMet
and continue to defend the company’s o
aPPlICALION. ... 21%

NOE SUME e, 29%
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Q8 Afew years ago, new mining was prohibited in
an area around the Grand Canyon to protect its
waters from pollution. Some people say that
mining should be prohibited in areas where
polluted runoff could enter the Boundary
Waters Canoe Area Wilderness. Do you agree
or disagree with that statement?

AGIEE . 61%
DISAGIEE ....eeeeiieeeee et 19%
NOE SUIE ... 20%

Q9 Legislation called “Prove it First” has been
introduced in Minnesota requiring independent
scientific proof that a copper-nickel mine has
operated elsewhere in the US for at least 10
years without causing pollution and that the
mine has been closed for at least ten years
without causing pollution before allowing such
a mine in Minnesota. Do you support or oppose
this legislation?

Q12

Q13

Do you think all projects proposed in
Minnesota large enough to require an
environmental study should include a section
on the greenhouse gas pollution the project
would emit and how to decrease that pollution,
or not?

D =TRSO 54%
NO ettt 29%
NOE SUME e, 16%

Minnesota set bipartisan greenhouse gas
reduction targets in 2007, based on the best
scientific guidance at the time. Since then, the
international body of climate scientists has set
more aggressive targets based on new data.
Do you think Minnesota should update its
greenhouse gas reduction targets to be
consistent with the current targets of the
international scientific community, or not?

Y S e 55%
SUPPO o7% O 31%
15%
OPPOSE covsso v ° NOE SUIE ..ttt 14%
NOLSUIE ..o 28%
Q10 Do you think Minnesota Governor Tim Walz
has done too much, too little, or just the right
amount to address climate change?
Think Minnesota Governor Tim Walz has o
done too much to address climate change ..... 32%
Think he has done too little to address o
climate change..........ooooieiiii i 29%
Think he has done just the right amount to o
address climate change...........cccccveeveeeeeicnnns 19%
NOE SUIE ..ttt 20%
Q11 Do you think the Minnesota Legislature has
done too much, too little, or just the right
amount to address climate change?
Think the Minnesota Legislature has done o
too much to address climate change .............. 31%
Think it has done too little to address climate o
ChANQE ..ceiiiiie e %
Think it has done just the right amount to o
address climate change........cccccceeviieeeiineeenn. 1%
NOLSUIE ..o 17%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Today, 40% of Minnesota Lottery profits are
allocated to projects to protect the
environment. In the next few years, the
Minnesota Legislature will have to reauthorize
the Lottery and allocate its future profits. Which
of the following courses do you think the
Legislature should take: continue allocating
40% of Lottery profits to environmental
protection, increase the amount of Lottery
profits allocated to environmental protection, or
decrease the amount of Lottery profits
allocated to environmental protection and use
them for something else?

Think the Legislature should continue

allocating 40% of Lottery profits to

environmental protection.............cccccceeeieiininee 34%

Think it should increase the amount of

Lottery profits allocated to environmental

ProtECLION ...t 39%

Think it should decrease the amount of

Lottery profits allocated to environmental o
protection and use them for something else ... 18%

NOE SUME e,

Dairy operations in Minnesota have grown
significantly, and a bill at the Minnesota
Legislature has proposed placing a cap on the
size of Minnesota dairy farms at a maximum of
715 dairy cows. Advocates for the bill say that
large dairies are driving small family farms out
of business, while opponents say that the dairy
industry must grow to survive. Based on what
you know, do you support or oppose this
legislation?

SUPPOIT .ottt 46%
OPPOSE ...eieeieeiiieieieieieeeeeeeeeee et eeee e eeeeeeeeeeees 26%
NOLSUIE ... 28%
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Q17

Q18

Q19

Q20
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Minnesota lakes are increasingly polluted with
salt or chloride that come from applications to
melt ice in the winter. Legislation encouraging
smarter salting and limiting the liability of
businesses who complete a course on safely
avoiding the overuse of salt has been
proposed in Minnesota. Based on what you
know, do you support or oppose this
legislation?

ST U] ] o o] ¢ SF PN 69%
(O] 0] 0 [0 1S TR 16%
NOE SUFE ..ot 15%

In the 2020 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe
Biden, someone else, or did you not vote in the
election?

Donald Trump ....ooooeciieeeeeeeeeee e 44%
JOE BideN......coiiiiieee e 51%

Someone else / Did not vote..........ccevvvvveeeeeens 5%

If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
If gender non-binary, press 3.

WOMAN ..o, 1%
MaN.... e 45%
3%

Gender non-binary ..........ccccceiiiiiiiie e

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.
DEMOCTAL ....vveeeieeie et 33%
Republican..........cccoocviieiiiiiicc e 28%
Independent..........ccccvvveeeeeeicicieee e 38%
If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.
WHILE ..o 86%
Other e 14%

If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.
1810 45 39%
A60 B5.......eeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 40%
Older than 65.......ccooiiiiiiiieee e 21%
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Q22 What is the highest level of education you have Q23 Do you live in Minneapolis-St. Paul, the Twin
received: high school graduate or less, some Cities suburbs, or greater Minnesota?

gggerg:, tz’_‘;g;dr 28;2352&3%2?;?(3:;%6 Minneapolis-St. Paul.........ccccccceeviiieiiiiiieens 13%
graduate degree? Twin Cities SUBUIDS ..........ooveveceeeeeeeeeeeean, 42%
High school graduate or less ...........cccccuvveeee... 27% Greater MinNesota.........ceeeveeeveiiiiiiiee e 45%
Some college but did not finish....................... 20% Q24 Mode
2-year COllEge AEGIEE .......ovmvrerrrrreereerrereees 14% Landling ........eeeeeiiiiiieee e 39%
A-year college degree ... 26% TOXE oo e e 61%
Post-graduate degree ..........cccovvveeeeeeeeccevnneenn. 14%
20 Highw Blvd.
Attt iond * Raligh, NC 27604 JP

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Biden Approval

Approve| 42% 0% 80% 18%

Disapprove| 50% 97% 9% 50%

Not sure| 8% 2% 1% 33%
2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

PolyMet Support /

Oppose
Support| 36% 62% 14% 31%
Oppose| 33% 11% 51% 32%
Not sure| 31% 27% 34% 37%

2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Twin Metals Support /

Oppose
Support| 34% 61% 12% 32%
Oppose| 35% 11% 54% 31%
Not sure| 31% 27% 34% 37%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Proposed Mine Would
Require Ongoing

Treatment Support /

Oppose
Support| 34% 55% 16% 32%
Oppose| 44% 23% 61% 45%
Not sure| 22% 22% 22% 23%

2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Think MN Should Give
Permit to Corporation
With History of
Corruption Yes / No

Yes| 14% 22% 7% 17%

No| 67% 53% 79% 59%

Not sure| 19% 25% 14% 24%
2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Think MN Should Ban
Upstream Mine Dams

Yes / No
Yes| 46% 28% 60% 57%
No| 22% 34% 12% 15%
Not sure| 33% 39% 28% 28%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Think Walz Should
Move on From
PolyMet / Continue to
Defend Application

Think Governor Tim| 51% 33% 66% 52%
Walz should move on
from PolyMet and pro-
pose a different econ-
omic development pl-
an for the area

Think he should stay| 21% 33% 11% 16%
the course on PolyMet
and continue to
defend the company’s
application

Not sure| 29% 35% 24% 32%

2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Mining Should Be
Prohibited Where
Runoff Could Enter

BWCAW Agree /
Disagree
Agree| 61%  41% 79% 59%
Disagree| 19% 31% 9% 21%
Not sure| 20% 28% 12% 20%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

"Prove it First"
Legislation Support /

Oppose
Support| 57% 47% 66% 45%
Oppose| 15% 24% 8% 13%
Not sure| 28% 29% 26% 42%
2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Think Walz Has Done
Too Much / Too Little /
Right Amount to
Address Climate
Change

Think Minnesota| 32% 64% 6% 28%
Governor Tim Walz
has done too much to
address climate
change

Think he has done too| 29% 9% 46% 21%
little to address
climate change

Think he has done| 19% 9% 28% 13%
just the right amount
to address climate

change
Not sure| 20% 18% 20% 39%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Think MN Legislature
Has Done Too Much /
Too Little / Right
Amount to Address
Climate Change

Think the Minnesota| 31% 63% 4% 32%
Legislature has done
too much to address

climate change

Think it has done too| 40% 8% 69% 30%
little to address
climate change

Think it has done just| 11% 12% 11% 2%
the right amount to
address climate
change

Not sure| 17% 17% 16% 36%

2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Think Environmental
Studies for Large
Projects Should
Include Greenhouse
Gas Section Yes / No

Yes| 54% 28% 78% 48%
No| 29% 50% 12% 29%
Not sure| 16% 22% 10% 23%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Think MN Should
Update Greenhouse
Gas Targets Yes / No

Yes| 55% 22% 84% 40%

No| 31% 60% 6% 32%

Not sure| 14% 18% 9% 28%
2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Think MN Legislature
Should Keep Lottery
Allocation the Same /
Increase / Decrease

Think the Legislature| 34% 41% 28% 36%
should continue
allocating 40% of
Lottery profits to
environmental
protection

Think it should| 39% 19% 56% 33%
increase the amount
of Lottery profits
allocated to
environmental
protection

Think it should decre-| 18% 31% 7% 18%
ase the amount of Lot-
tery profits allocated t-

o environmental prot-
ection and use them f-

or something else

Not sure| 9% 9% 9% 13%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Proposed Legislation
to Cap Size of Dairy
Farms Support /

Oppose
Support| 46% 36% 55% 40%
Oppose| 26% 42% 13% 18%
Not sure| 28% 22% 32% 42%
2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Proposed Legislation
Encouraging Smarter
Salting Support /

Oppose
Support| 69% 58% 79% 63%
Oppose| 16% 25% 8% 13%
Not sure| 15% 17% 13% 24%
Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary

Biden Approval

Approve| 42% 49% 36% 26%
Disapprove| 50% 41% 58% 58%
Not sure| 8% 10% 6% 16%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
PolyMet Support /
Oppose
Support| 36% 24% 48% 62%
Oppose| 33% 37% 28% 34%
Not sure| 31% 39% 24% 4%
Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
Twin Metals Support /
Oppose
Support| 34% 24% 45% 62%
Oppose| 35% 37% 32% 27%
Not sure| 31% 39% 23% 11%
Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
Proposed Mine Would
Require Ongoing
Treatment Support /
Oppose
Support| 34% 25% 43% 50%
Oppose| 44% 50% 37% 40%
Not sure| 22% 25% 20% 10%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
Think MN Should Give
Permit to Corporation
With History of
Corruption Yes / No
Yes| 14% 7% 19% 59%
No| 67% 74% 60% 34%
Not sure| 19% 19% 21% 7%
Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n |Man| on-binary
Think MN Should Ban
Upstream Mine Dams
Yes / No
Yes| 46% 51% 38% 58%
No| 22% 14% 30% 27%
Not sure| 33% 35% 31% 15%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary

Think Walz Should
Move on From
PolyMet / Continue to
Defend Application

Think Governor Tim| 51% 57% 44% 44%
Walz should move on
from PolyMet and pro-
pose a different econ-
omic development pl-
an for the area

Think he should stay| 21% 13% 28% 43%
the course on PolyMet
and continue to
defend the company’s

application
Not sure| 29% 30% 28% 13%
Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
Mining Should Be
Prohibited Where
Runoff Could Enter
BWCAW Agree /
Disagree
Agree| 61% 68% 55% 31%
Disagree| 19% 12% 26% 45%
Not sure| 20% 20% 19% 23%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
"Prove it First"
Legislation Support /
Oppose
Support| 57% 57% 56% 51%
Oppose| 15% 8% 21% 34%
Not sure| 28% 34% 22% 15%
Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
Think Walz Has Done
Too Much / Too Little /
Right Amount to
Address Climate
Change
Think Minnesota| 32% 24% 40% 54%
Governor Tim Walz
has done too much to
address climate
change
Think he has done too| 29% 36% 21% 27%
little to address
climate change
Think he has done| 19% 22% 17% -
just the right amount
to address climate
change
Not sure| 20% 18% 23% 19%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary

Think MN Legislature
Has Done Too Much /
Too Little / Right
Amount to Address
Climate Change

Think the Minnesota| 31% 22% 41% 55%
Legislature has done
too much to address

climate change

Think it has done too| 40% 50% 31% 26%
little to address
climate change

Think it has done just| 11% 1% 11% 1%
the right amount to
address climate

change
Not sure| 17% 17% 17% 18%
Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
Think Environmental
Studies for Large
Projects Should
Include Greenhouse
Gas Section Yes / No
Yes| 54% 63% 46% 49%
No| 29% 19% 40% 47%
Not sure| 16% 18% 14% 4%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
Think MN Should
Update Greenhouse
Gas Targets Yes / No
Yes| 55% 63% 47% 38%
No| 31% 20% 42% 50%
Not sure| 14% 17% 11% 12%
Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary

Think MN Legislature
Should Keep Lottery
Allocation the Same /
Increase / Decrease

Think the Legislature| 34% 32% 36% 40%
should continue
allocating 40% of
Lottery profits to
environmental
protection

Think it should| 39% 43% 34% 34%
increase the amount
of Lottery profits
allocated to
environmental
protection

Think it should decre-| 18% 15% 21% 21%
ase the amount of Lot-
tery profits allocated t-

o environmental prot-
ection and use them f-

or something else

Not sure| 9% 10% 8% 4%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
Proposed Legislation
to Cap Size of Dairy
Farms Support /
Oppose
Support| 46% 50% 42% 39%
Oppose| 26% 22% 30% 28%
Not sure| 28% 28% 28% 33%
Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
Proposed Legislation
Encouraging Smarter
Salting Support /
Oppose
Support| 69% 69% 69% 61%
Oppose| 16% 1% 21% 26%
Not sure| 15% 20% 10% 14%
Bas- Party
e Democr... Republic...l Independe...
Biden Approval
Approve| 42% 84% 2% 36%
Disapprove| 50% 10% 94% 51%
Not sure| 8% 7% 4% 13%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
PolyMet Support /
Oppose
Support| 36% 17% 60% 35%
Oppose| 33% 53% 13% 30%
Not sure| 31% 31% 27% 34%
Bas- Party
e Democr... Republic...l Independe...
Twin Metals Support /
Oppose
Support| 34% 16% 59% 32%
Oppose| 35% 55% 13% 33%
Not sure| 31% 29% 28% 35%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Proposed Mine Would
Require Ongoing
Treatment Support /
Oppose
Support| 34% 16% 54% 34%
Oppose| 44% 61% 24% 43%
Not sure| 22% 23% 21% 23%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Think MN Should Give
Permit to Corporation
With History of
Corruption Yes / No
Yes| 14% 6% 19% 18%
No| 67% 80% 54% 65%
Not sure| 19% 14% 28% 17%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Think MN Should Ban
Upstream Mine Dams
Yes / No
Yes| 46% 63% 29% 43%
No| 22% 10% 35% 22%
Not sure| 33% 27% 36% 35%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...

Think Walz Should
Move on From
PolyMet / Continue to
Defend Application

Think Governor Tim| 51% 69% 35% 47%
Walz should move on
from PolyMet and pro-
pose a different econ-
omic development pl-
an for the area

Think he should stay| 21% 10% 31% 22%
the course on PolyMet
and continue to
defend the company’s

application
Not sure| 29% 22% 34% 31%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Mining Should Be
Prohibited Where
Runoff Could Enter
BWCAW Agree /
Disagree
Agree| 61% 81% 45% 56%
Disagree| 19% 9% 26% 23%
Not sure| 20% 10% 30% 21%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
"Prove it First"
Legislation Support /
Oppose
Support| 57% 67% 49% 54%
Oppose| 15% 7% 19% 19%
Not sure| 28% 26% 32% 27%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Think Walz Has Done
Too Much / Too Little /
Right Amount to
Address Climate
Change
Think Minnesota| 32% 8% 61% 32%
Governor Tim Walz
has done too much to
address climate
change
Think he has done too| 29% 44% 10% 30%
little to address
climate change
Think he has done| 19% 32% 9% 15%
just the right amount
to address climate
change
Not sure| 20% 17% 20% 23%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...

Think MN Legislature
Has Done Too Much /
Too Little / Right
Amount to Address
Climate Change

Think the Minnesota| 31% 6% 60% 33%
Legislature has done
too much to address

climate change

Think it has done too| 40% 2% 8% 38%
little to address
climate change

Think it has done just| 11% 9% 12% 11%
the right amount to
address climate

change
Not sure| 17% 13% 20% 19%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Think Environmental
Studies for Large
Projects Should
Include Greenhouse
Gas Section Yes / No
Yes| 54% 81% 29% 51%
No| 29% 1% 44% 34%
Not sure| 16% 8% 27% 15%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Think MN Should
Update Greenhouse
Gas Targets Yes / No
Yes| 55% 84% 23% 53%
No| 31% 7% 56% 33%
Not sure| 14% 9% 21% 14%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...

Think MN Legislature
Should Keep Lottery
Allocation the Same /
Increase / Decrease

Think the Legislature| 34% 27% 46% 32%
should continue
allocating 40% of
Lottery profits to
environmental
protection

Think it should| 39% 61% 14% 38%
increase the amount
of Lottery profits
allocated to
environmental
protection

Think it should decre-| 18% 5% 32% 19%
ase the amount of Lot-
tery profits allocated t-

o environmental prot-
ection and use them f-

or something else

Not sure| 9% 6% 8% 12%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Proposed Legislation
to Cap Size of Dairy
Farms Support /
Oppose
Support| 46% 56% 38% 43%
Oppose| 26% 12% 40% 27%
Not sure| 28% 31% 22% 30%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Proposed Legislation
Encouraging Smarter
Salting Support /
Oppose
Support| 69% 83% 54% 68%
Oppose| 16% 6% 24% 18%
Not sure| 15% 11% 22% 14%
Bas- Race

e Whi...[ Oth...

Biden Approval
Approve| 42% 44% 31%

Disapprove| 50% 49% 52%

Notsure| 8% 7% 17%

September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas-

e Whi...[ Oth...

PolyMet Support /
Oppose

Support| 36% 36% 39%
Oppose| 33% 34% 24%
Not sure| 31% 30% 36%

Race
Bas-

e Whi...| Oth...

Twin Metals Support /
Oppose

Support| 34% 34% 39%
Oppose| 35% 36% 26%
Not sure| 31% 30% 35%

Race
Bas-

e Whi...| Oth...

Proposed Mine Would
Require Ongoing
Treatment Support /
Oppose

Support| 34% 32% 45%
Oppose| 44% 45% 33%
Not sure| 22% 22% 22%

September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas-

e Whi...[ Oth...

Think MN Should Give
Permit to Corporation
With History of
Corruption Yes / No

Yes| 14% 11% 36%
No| 67% 70% 46%
Not sure| 19% 19% 18%

Race
Bas-

e Whi...[ Oth...

Think MN Should Ban
Upstream Mine Dams

Yes / No
Yes| 46% 46% 40%
No| 22% 20% 31%
Not sure| 33% 33% 30%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas-

e Whi...[ Oth...

Think Walz Should
Move on From
PolyMet / Continue to
Defend Application

Think Governor Tim| 51% 53% 35%
Walz should move on
from PolyMet and pro-
pose a different econ-
omic development pl-
an for the area

Think he should stay| 21% 19% 33%
the course on PolyMet
and continue to
defend the company’s
application

Not sure| 29% 28% 32%

Bas- Race

e Whi...| Oth...

Mining Should Be
Prohibited Where
Runoff Could Enter
BWCAW Agree /
Disagree

Agree| 61% 64% 45%
Disagree| 19% 18% 30%
Not sure| 20% 19% 25%

September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas-

e Whi...[ Oth...

"Prove it First"
Legislation Support /
Oppose

Support| 57% 59% 42%
Oppose| 15% 13% 26%
Not sure| 28% 28% 32%

Race

Bas-
e Whi...| Oth...

Think Walz Has Done
Too Much / Too Little /
Right Amount to
Address Climate
Change

Think Minnesota| 32% 30% 44%
Governor Tim Walz
has done too much to
address climate
change

Think he has done too| 29% 30% 20%
little to address
climate change

Think he has done| 19% 21% 9%
just the right amount
to address climate
change

Not sure| 20% 19% 27%

September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas-

e Whi...[ Oth...

Think MN Legislature
Has Done Too Much /
Too Little / Right
Amount to Address
Climate Change

Think the Minnesota| 31% 31% 37%
Legislature has done
too much to address

climate change

Think it has done too| 40% 41% 34%
little to address
climate change

Think it has done just| 11% 11% 7%
the right amount to
address climate
change

Not sure| 17% 17% 21%

Race
Bas-

e Whi...[ Oth...

Think Environmental
Studies for Large
Projects Should
Include Greenhouse
Gas Section Yes / No

Yes| 54% 56% 42%
No| 29% 27% 47%
Not sure| 16% 17% 10%

September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas-

e Whi...[ Oth...

Think MN Should
Update Greenhouse
Gas Targets Yes / No

Yes| 55% 57% 45%
No| 31% 29% 40%
Not sure| 14% 14% 15%

Bas- Race

e Whi...| Oth...

Think MN Legislature
Should Keep Lottery
Allocation the Same /
Increase / Decrease

Think the Legislature| 34% 36% 20%
should continue
allocating 40% of
Lottery profits to
environmental
protection

Think it should| 39% 39% 39%
increase the amount
of Lottery profits
allocated to
environmental
protection

Think it should decre-| 18% 16% 32%
ase the amount of Lot-
tery profits allocated t-

o environmental prot-
ection and use them f-

or something else

Not sure| 9% 9% 9%

September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas-
e Whi...| Oth...

Proposed Legislation
to Cap Size of Dairy
Farms Support /
Oppose

Support| 46% 46% 46%
Oppose| 26% 27% 16%
Not sure| 28% 27% 38%

Race
Bas-
e Whi...| Oth...

Proposed Legislation
Encouraging Smarter
Salting Support /
Oppose

Support| 69% 70% 62%
Oppose| 16% 14% 24%
Not sure| 15% 16% 14%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Biden Approval
Approve| 42% 47% 38% 43%

Disapprove| 50% 42% 53% 55%
Notsure| 8% 11% 9% 2%

September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

PolyMet Support /
Oppose

Support| 36% 28% 42% 40%
Oppose| 33% 34% 32% 31%
Not sure| 31% 38% 26% 29%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Twin Metals Support /
Oppose

Support| 34% 26% 43% 35%
Oppose| 35% 37% 31% 35%
Not sure| 31% 37% 26% 30%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Proposed Mine Would
Require Ongoing
Treatment Support /
Oppose

Support| 34% 28% 40% 34%
Oppose| 44% 49% 41% 39%
Not sure| 22% 23% 20% 26%

September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Think MN Should Give
Permit to Corporation
With History of
Corruption Yes / No

Yes| 14% 12% 16% 15%
No| 67% 66% 65% 69%
Not sure| 19% 21% 19% 16%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Think MN Should Ban
Upstream Mine Dams

Yes / No
Yes| 46% 47% 47% 41%
No| 22% 19% 26% 19%
Not sure| 33% 34% 28% 40%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Think Walz Should
Move on From
PolyMet / Continue to
Defend Application

Think Governor Tim| 51% 55% 51% 41%
Walz should move on
from PolyMet and pro-
pose a different econ-
omic development pl-
an for the area

Think he should stay| 21% 15% 23% 26%
the course on PolyMet
and continue to
defend the company’s
application

Not sure| 29% 30% 26% 32%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Mining Should Be
Prohibited Where
Runoff Could Enter
BWCAW Agree /
Disagree

Agree| 61% 64% 57% 63%
Disagree| 19% 13% 24% 22%
Not sure| 20% 23% 19% 16%

September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

"Prove it First"
Legislation Support /
Oppose

Support| 57% 61% 56% 49%
Oppose| 15% 13% 18% 14%
Not sure| 28% 25% 26% 37%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Think Walz Has Done
Too Much / Too Little /
Right Amount to
Address Climate
Change

Think Minnesota| 32% 26% 38% 32%
Governor Tim Walz
has done too much to
address climate
change

Think he has done too| 29% 37% 22% 26%
little to address
climate change

Think he has done| 19% 14% 18% 30%
just the right amount
to address climate
change

Not sure| 20% 23% 22% 12%

September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Think MN Legislature
Has Done Too Much /
Too Little / Right
Amount to Address
Climate Change

Think the Minnesota| 31% 26% 38% 29%
Legislature has done
too much to address

climate change

Think it has done too| 40% 44% 38% 40%
little to address
climate change

Think it has done just| 11% 10% 8% 19%
the right amount to
address climate
change

Not sure| 17% 20% 16% 13%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Think Environmental
Studies for Large
Projects Should
Include Greenhouse
Gas Section Yes / No

Yes| 54% 58% 51% 54%
No| 29% 25% 37% 24%
Not sure| 16% 16% 12% 23%

September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Think MN Should
Update Greenhouse
Gas Targets Yes / No

Yes| 55% 64% 52% 46%
No| 31% 24% 38% 30%
Not sure| 14% 13% 10% 24%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Think MN Legislature
Should Keep Lottery
Allocation the Same /
Increase / Decrease

Think the Legislature| 34% 31% 36% 35%
should continue
allocating 40% of
Lottery profits to
environmental
protection

Think it should| 39% 40% 41% 32%
increase the amount
of Lottery profits
allocated to
environmental
protection

Think it should decre-| 18% 15% 18% 24%
ase the amount of Lot-
tery profits allocated t-

o environmental prot-
ection and use them f-

or something else

Not sure| 9% 13% 4% 9%

September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Proposed Legislation
to Cap Size of Dairy
Farms Support /
Oppose

Support| 46% 41% 50% 48%
Oppose| 26% 26% 25% 28%
Not sure| 28% 34% 25% 24%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Proposed Legislation
Encouraging Smarter
Salting Support /
Oppose

Support| 69% 72% 69% 62%
Oppose| 16% 14% 18% 16%
Not sure| 15% 14% 13% 21%

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Biden Approval

Approve| 42% 38% 37% 42% 43% 57%
Disapprove| 50% 53% 53% 54% 49% 32%
Not sure| 8% 9% 9% 4% 7% 11%

September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

Polling

survey of 662 Minnesota voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
PolyMet Support /
Oppose
Support| 36% 50% 29% 37% 36% 18%
Oppose| 33% 22% 36% 31% 32% 53%
Not sure| 31% 28% 35% 33% 32% 29%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Twin Metals Support /
Oppose
Support| 34% 49% 29% 32% 34% 16%
Oppose| 35% 20% 36% 34% 37% 56%
Not sure| 31% 30% 35% 34% 29% 28%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Proposed Mine Would
Require Ongoing
Treatment Support /
Oppose
Support| 34% 38% 30% 43% 35% 22%
Oppose| 44% 38% 46% 38% 46% 54%
Not sure| 22% 25% 24% 19% 20% 24%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.




dr Public Policy
Polling

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Think MN Should Give
Permit to Corporation
With History of
Corruption Yes / No
Yes| 14% 9% 15% 23% 18% 7%
No| 67% 67% 67% 61% 66% 72%
Not sure| 19% 24% 18% 15% 16% 21%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Think MN Should Ban
Upstream Mine Dams
Yes / No
Yes| 46% 39% 47% 46% 49% 50%
No| 22% 22% 22% 23% 22% 18%
Not sure| 33% 39% 31% 31% 29% 32%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

Polling

survey of 662 Minnesota voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Think Walz Should
Move on From
PolyMet / Continue to
Defend Application
Think Governor Tim| 51% 47% 56% 51% 44% 63%
Walz should move on
from PolyMet and pro-
pose a different econ-
omic development pl-
an for the area
Think he should stay| 21% 22% 15% 26% 26% 10%
the course on PolyMet
and continue to
defend the company’s
application
Not sure| 29% 31% 30% 24% 29% 27%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Mining Should Be
Prohibited Where
Runoff Could Enter
BWCAW Agree /
Disagree
Agree| 61% 55% 63% 66% 58% 71%
Disagree| 19% 20% 18% 20% 24% 11%
Not sure| 20% 25% 19% 14% 18% 18%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.




JF Public Policy
Polling

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
"Prove it First"
Legislation Support /
Oppose
Support| 57% 59% 54% 50% 55% 65%
Oppose| 15% 9% 14% 18% 23% 12%
Not sure| 28% 32% 32% 32% 22% 23%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Think Walz Has Done
Too Much / Too Little /
Right Amount to
Address Climate
Change
Think Minnesota| 32% 39% 34% 32% 32% 16%
Governor Tim Walz
has done too much to
address climate
change
Think he has done too| 29% 24% 27% 29% 30% 40%
little to address
climate change
Think he has done| 19% 23% 17% 18% 17% 18%
just the right amount
to address climate
change
Not sure| 20% 14% 22% 21% 21% 26%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree

Think MN Legislature
Has Done Too Much /
Too Little / Right
Amount to Address
Climate Change

Think the Minnesota| 31% 40% 31% 28% 33% 15%
Legislature has done
too much to address

climate change

Think it has done too| 40% 26% 43% 43% 43% 57%
little to address
climate change

Think it has done just| 11% 19% 8% 9% 7% 9%
the right amount to
address climate

change
Not sure| 17% 15% 18% 20% 17% 19%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Think Environmental
Studies for Large
Projects Should
Include Greenhouse
Gas Section Yes / No
Yes| 54% 51% 53% 53% 53% 68%
No| 29% 32% 27% 32% 34% 17%
Not sure| 16% 17% 21% 15% 12% 15%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Think MN Should
Update Greenhouse
Gas Targets Yes / No
Yes| 55% 51% 50% 55% 55% 72%
No| 31% 30% 32% 37% 34% 18%
Not sure| 14% 19% 18% 8% 1% 9%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree

Think MN Legislature
Should Keep Lottery
Allocation the Same /
Increase / Decrease

Think the Legislature| 34% 41% 37% 32% 30% 25%
should continue
allocating 40% of
Lottery profits to
environmental
protection

Think it should| 39% 33% 32% 39% 48% 44%
increase the amount
of Lottery profits
allocated to
environmental
protection

Think it should decre-| 18% 19% 21% 23% 14% 14%
ase the amount of Lot-
tery profits allocated t-

o environmental prot-
ection and use them f-

or something else

Not sure| 9% 7% 9% 6% 7% 17%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

Polling

survey of 662 Minnesota voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Proposed Legislation
to Cap Size of Dairy
Farms Support /
Oppose
Support| 46% 41% 44% 64% 40% 51%
Oppose| 26% 32% 26% 22% 27% 16%
Not sure| 28% 27% 29% 14% 33% 34%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Proposed Legislation
Encouraging Smarter
Salting Support /
Oppose
Support| 69% 72% 69% 63% 66% 74%
Oppose| 16% 14% 12% 22% 20% 11%
Not sure| 15% 14% 19% 16% 14% 15%
Location
Bas- | Minneapoli-| Twin Citie-| = Greater
e s-St. Paul| s suburbs [Minneso...
Biden Approval
Approve| 42% 61% 45% 35%
Disapprove| 50% 22% 48% 59%
Not sure| 8% 17% 7% 7%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.




JF Public Policy
Polling

Location
Bas- | Minneapoli-| Twin Citie- Greater
e s-St. Paul| s suburbs [Minneso...
PolyMet Support /
Oppose
Support| 36% 13% 31% 47%
Oppose| 33% 51% 36% 25%
Not sure| 31% 36% 33% 28%
Location
Bas- | Minneapoli-| Twin Citie- Greater
e s-St. Paul| s suburbs |Minneso...
Twin Metals Support /
Oppose
Support| 34% 12% 29% 46%
Oppose| 35% 50% 39% 26%
Not sure| 31% 39% 32% 28%
Location
Bas- | Minneapoli-| Twin Citie-| = Greater
e s-St. Paul| s suburbs |Minneso...
Proposed Mine Would
Require Ongoing
Treatment Support /
Oppose
Support| 34% 17% 34% 39%
Oppose| 44% 62% 46% 36%
Not sure| 22% 22% 20% 24%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Location
Bas- | Minneapoli-| Twin Citie- Greater
e s-St. Paul| s suburbs [Minneso...
Think MN Should Give
Permit to Corporation
With History of
Corruption Yes / No
Yes| 14% 16% 16% 12%
No| 67% 74% 62% 68%
Not sure| 19% 10% 22% 20%
Location
Bas- | Minneapoli-| Twin Citie-| Greater
e s-St. Paul| s suburbs |Minneso...
Think MN Should Ban
Upstream Mine Dams
Yes / No
Yes| 46% 61% 44% 42%
No| 22% 17% 23% 22%
Not sure| 33% 22% 33% 36%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Location

Bas- | Minneapoli-| Twin Citie- Greater
e s-St. Paul| s suburbs |Minneso...

Think Walz Should
Move on From
PolyMet / Continue to
Defend Application

Think Governor Tim| 51% 70% 46% 49%
Walz should move on
from PolyMet and pro-
pose a different econ-
omic development pl-
an for the area

Think he should stay| 21% 1% 22% 22%
the course on PolyMet
and continue to
defend the company’s
application

Not sure| 29% 19% 31% 29%

Location
Bas- | Minneapoli-| Twin Citie-| Greater
e s-St. Paul| s suburbs |Minneso...
Mining Should Be
Prohibited Where
Runoff Could Enter
BWCAW Agree /
Disagree
Agree| 61% 77% 62% 55%
Disagree| 19% 14% 19% 21%
Not sure| 20% 9% 19% 24%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Location
Bas- | Minneapoli-| Twin Citie- Greater
e s-St. Paul| s suburbs |Minneso...
"Prove it First"
Legislation Support /
Oppose
Support| 57% 59% 55% 57%
Oppose| 15% 12% 16% 15%
Not sure| 28% 29% 29% 28%
Location
Bas- | Minneapoli-| Twin Citie- Greater
e s-St. Paul| s suburbs |Minneso...
Think Walz Has Done
Too Much / Too Little /
Right Amount to
Address Climate
Change
Think Minnesota| 32% 13% 29% 41%
Governor Tim Walz
has done too much to
address climate
change
Think he has done too| 29% 50% 27% 24%

little to address
climate change

Think he has done| 19% 15% 21% 18%
just the right amount
to address climate

change
Not sure| 20% 21% 22% 18%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Location

Bas- | Minneapoli-| Twin Citie- Greater
e s-St. Paul| s suburbs |Minneso...

Think MN Legislature
Has Done Too Much /
Too Little / Right
Amount to Address
Climate Change

Think the Minnesota| 31% 1% 29% 39%
Legislature has done
too much to address

climate change

Think it has done too| 40% 68% 41% 32%
little to address
climate change

Think it has done just| 11% 8% 10% 12%
the right amount to
address climate
change

Not sure| 17% 13% 20% 16%

Location
Bas- | Minneapoli-| Twin Citie- Greater
e s-St. Paul| s suburbs |Minneso...
Think Environmental
Studies for Large
Projects Should
Include Greenhouse
Gas Section Yes / No
Yes| 54% 76% 56% 47%
No| 29% 18% 29% 33%
Not sure| 16% 7% 15% 20%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Location
Bas- | Minneapoli-| Twin Citie- Greater
e s-St. Paul| s suburbs |Minneso...
Think MN Should
Update Greenhouse
Gas Targets Yes / No
Yes| 55% 76% 61% 44%
No| 31% 14% 28% 38%
Not sure| 14% 10% 11% 18%
Location

Bas- | Minneapoli-| Twin Citie- Greater
e s-St. Paul| s suburbs |Minneso...

Think MN Legislature
Should Keep Lottery
Allocation the Same /
Increase / Decrease

Think the Legislature| 34% 25% 33% 38%
should continue
allocating 40% of
Lottery profits to
environmental
protection

Think it should| 39% 49% 45% 30%
increase the amount
of Lottery profits
allocated to
environmental
protection

Think it should decre-| 18% 10% 14% 24%
ase the amount of Lot-
tery profits allocated t-

o environmental prot-
ection and use them f-

or something else

Not sure| 9% 17% 8% 8%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Location
Bas- | Minneapoli-| Twin Citie-| Greater
e s-St. Paul| s suburbs |Minneso...
Proposed Legislation
to Cap Size of Dairy
Farms Support /
Oppose
Support| 46% 49% 47% 45%
Oppose| 26% 15% 23% 32%
Not sure| 28% 37% 31% 24%
Location
Bas- | Minneapoli-| Twin Citie-| Greater
e s-St. Paul| s suburbs |Minneso...
Proposed Legislation
Encouraging Smarter
Salting Support /
Oppose
Support| 69% 68% 69% 69%
Oppose| 16% 11% 17% 16%
Not sure| 15% 22% 14% 15%
Bas- Mode

e Landli...| Text

Biden Approval
Approve| 42% 42% 43%
Disapprove| 50% 54% 47%

Not sure| 8% 4% 11%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text
PolyMet Support /
Oppose
Support| 36% 44% 31%
Oppose| 33% 34% 33%
Not sure| 31% 23% 36%
Bas- Mode
e Landli...| Text
Twin Metals Support /
Oppose
Support| 34% 45% 28%
Oppose| 35% 32% 36%
Not sure| 31% 23% 36%
Bas- Mode
e Landli...| Text
Proposed Mine Would
Require Ongoing
Treatment Support /
Oppose
Support| 34% 39% 31%
Oppose| 44% 40% 46%
Not sure| 22% 21% 23%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 662 Minnesota voters



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Think MN Should Give
Permit to Corporation
With History of
Corruption Yes / No

Yes| 14% 15% 13%
No| 67% 69% 65%
Not sure| 19% 15% 22%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Think MN Should Ban
Upstream Mine Dams

Yes / No
Yes| 46% 43% 47%
No| 22% 22% 21%
Not sure| 33% 35% 32%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Think Walz Should
Move on From
PolyMet / Continue to
Defend Application

Think Governor Tim| 51% 50% 51%
Walz should move on
from PolyMet and pro-
pose a different econ-
omic development pl-
an for the area

Think he should stay| 21% 23% 19%
the course on PolyMet
and continue to
defend the company’s
application

Not sure| 29% 27% 30%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Mining Should Be
Prohibited Where
Runoff Could Enter
BWCAW Agree /
Disagree

Agree| 61% 59% 63%
Disagree| 19% 23% 17%
Not sure| 20% 19% 20%

September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

"Prove it First"
Legislation Support /
Oppose

Support| 57% 51% 60%
Oppose| 15% 15% 15%
Not sure| 28% 34% 24%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Think Walz Has Done
Too Much / Too Little /
Right Amount to
Address Climate
Change

Think Minnesota| 32% 38% 28%
Governor Tim Walz
has done too much to
address climate
change

Think he has done too| 29% 23% 32%
little to address
climate change

Think he has done| 19% 28% 13%
just the right amount
to address climate
change

Not sure| 20% 10% 26%

September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Think MN Legislature
Has Done Too Much /
Too Little / Right
Amount to Address
Climate Change

Think the Minnesota| 31% 39% 27%
Legislature has done
too much to address

climate change

Think it has done too| 40% 38% 42%
little to address
climate change

Think it has done just| 11% 16% 7%
the right amount to
address climate
change

Not sure| 17% 7% 24%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Think Environmental
Studies for Large
Projects Should
Include Greenhouse
Gas Section Yes / No

Yes| 54% 49% 58%
No| 29% 34% 27%
Not sure| 16% 17% 15%

September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Think MN Should
Update Greenhouse
Gas Targets Yes / No

Yes| 55% 48% 59%
No| 31% 35% 28%
Not sure| 14% 16% 13%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Think MN Legislature
Should Keep Lottery
Allocation the Same /
Increase / Decrease

Think the Legislature| 34% 38% 32%
should continue
allocating 40% of
Lottery profits to
environmental
protection

Think it should| 39% 36% 41%
increase the amount
of Lottery profits
allocated to
environmental
protection

Think it should decre-| 18% 20% 17%
ase the amount of Lot-
tery profits allocated t-

o environmental prot-
ection and use them f-

or something else

Not sure| 9% 6% 11%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Proposed Legislation
to Cap Size of Dairy
Farms Support /
Oppose

Support| 46% 47% 45%
Oppose| 26% 29% 23%
Not sure| 28% 23% 31%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Proposed Legislation
Encouraging Smarter
Salting Support /

Oppose
Support| 69%  68% 69%
Oppose| 16% 14% 17%
Not sure| 15% 18% 14%
September 23-24, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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